TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE

Redevelopment Commission7408 Constitution Ave – PO Box 707 – Cedar Lake, IN 46303
Tel (219) 374-7400



CANCELLATION NOTICE

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Cedar Lake, Lake County, Indiana Redevelopment Commission (the "Commission") <u>has cancelled</u> its meeting, originally scheduled for Tuesday, October 17, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. (local time) in the Cedar Lake Town Hall in Cedar Lake, Indiana, regarding the establishment of residential housing development programs in certain portions of the Town of Cedar Lake, Lake County, Indiana (the "Town").

TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION